Race Date

September 30, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Ottawa Hills
Team Score (places): 49

484
482
487
490
483
481
485
486
489
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Thomas Lathrop
Chris Culler
William Connelly
Miles Wharry
Andy He

Kadin Brown
Zach Rashid
Max Bigioni
Colton Harst

Team - Old Fort
Team Score (places): 56
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472
475
467
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466
474
468
469
473
476
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Chase Harrison
Colten Hoerig
Dexter Stacy
Aiden Dick
Trevor Gillmor
Jake Beisner
Collin Patrick
Jake Le

Zach Peck
Bentley Nitschke
Gabriel Webb

Team - Norwalk
Team Score (places): 107

436
453
451
442
443
441
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446
437
452
439
449
444
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Kingston Gonzales
Caiden Schmidt
Nolan Jones

Adam Slate

Roman Snyder
Xavier Saunders
Jason Cruz Segovia
Logan Corbin
Derione Johnson
Aiden Mock
Jeremiah McCreary
Kadden Gede
Caleb Thompson

Results By DMC Timing

Old Fort 2022

Final Team Results

Boys

MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Class - 1 CROSS COUNTRY

GRAD

Overall
Place
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(45)
(49)
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17

25
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36
(37)
(42)
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More Than
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 12:01.8

19
33
49

(90)

(142)

10:48.0
12:01.3
12:16.7
12:26.9
12:35.9
14:01.0
14:51.3
14:59.4
15:49.8

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 12:17.9

13
23
36
56

(101)

(150)

11:56.6
12:05.4
12:13.3
12:21.9
12:52.0
14:07.0
14:37.6
15:13.4
15:23.1
15:42.0
17:25.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:52.0

20
45
71
107
(144)
(186)

11:43.3
12:39.2
13:09.8
13:12.3
13:35.3
13:40.8
14:01.2
14:37.6
14:39.2
15:31.8
15:43.9
16:18.4
16:24.3

10:48.0
22:49.4
35:06.2
47:33.1
1:00:09.1
1:14:10.1
1:29:01.5
1:44:00.9
1:59:50.7

11:56.6
24:02.1
36:15.5
48:37.4
1:01:29.5
1:15:36.5
1:30:14.2
1:45:27.6
2:00:50.7
2:16:32.7
2:33:58.1

11:43.3
24:22.5
37:32.4
50:44.7
1.04:20.0
1.18:00.8
1:32:02.0
1:46:39.7
2:01:18.9
2:16:50.8
2:32:34.8
2:48:53.2
3:05:17.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:13.3
1.28.7
1:38.9
1:47.9
3:13.0
4:03.2
4:11.3
5.01.7

0:00.0
0:08.7
0:16.7
0:25.2
0:55.3
2:10.3
2:41.0
3:16.7
3:26.4
3:45.3
5:28.7

0:00.0
0:55.9
1:26.5
1:29.0
1:52.0
1:57.5
2:17.8
2:54.3
2:55.9
3:48.5
4:00.6
4:35.1
4:41.0

10/01/2022 11:25:53



Race Date
September 30, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Norwalk
Team Score (places): 107

Old Fort 2022
Final Team Results

Boys
MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Class - 1 CROSS COUNTRY

14 438
15 440

Connor Lucas
Beau Riley

Team - Bellevue
Team Score (places): 111

358
357
359
360
356
363
355
361
362
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Owen Panyard
Austin Lovins
Nathan Shanaman
Preston Spurlock
Isaac Good
Cooper Williams
Brock Arebaugh Jr.
Jack Decker
Konnor Smith

Team - New Riegel
Team Score (places): 122

418
421
420
423
422
417
419
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Porter Lafontaine
Isaiah Wood
Jaren Popenberg
Grady Faeth
Lance Clouse
Clayton Gabel
Cody Mack

Team - Tiffin MS
Team Score (places): 123

535
539
536
538
540
537
533
534
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Weston Lucal
Xavier Melick
Mason Yates
Owen Hoyda
Colton Plikerd
Kyran Arias
Thomas Edwards
Christian Keefe

Results By DMC Timing

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 12:52.0
8 More Than 7 16:29.3  3:21:46.9 4:46.0
8 More Than 7 17:18.5 3:39:05.5 5:35.2
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 12:55.3
8 2 2 11:33.7 11:33.7 0:00.0
8 18 20 12:47.6 24:21.4 1:13.9
8 23 43 12:59.7 37:21.2 1:25.9
8 29 72 13:19.5 50:40.7 1:45.7
8 39 111 13:55.7  1:04:36.5 2:22.0
7 (44) (155) 14:04.2  1:18:40.7 2:30.4
8 (47) (202) 14:23.9  1:33:04.7 2:50.1
7 More Than 7 14:27.7  1:47:32.4 2:53.9
7 More Than 7 14:49.3  2:02:21.7 3:15.5
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:01.7
8 4 4 11:44.6 11:44.6 0:00.0
8 19 23 12:49.8 24:34.5 1:05.1
8 27 50 13:14.0 37:48.5 1:29.3
7 32 82 13:23.7 51:12.2 1:39.0
7 40 122 13:56.2  1:05:08.5 2:11.5
8 (50) (172) 14:38.0 1:19:46.5 2:53.4
8 (51) (223) 14:38.7 1:34:25.2 2:54.0
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:04.1
8 12 12 12:20.2 12:20.2 0:00.0
7 22 34 12:59.0 25:19.2 0:38.8
8 28 62 13:18.6 38:37.8 0:58.3
7 30 92 13:19.7 51:57.6 0:59.5
7 31 123 13:22.9  1:05:20.6 1:02.7
7 (58) (181) 16:06.3  1:21:27.0 3:.46.1
8 (59) (240) 16:22.9  1:37:49.9 4:02.6
8 More Than 7 16:31.1 1:54:21.1 4:10.9
2 10/01/2022 11:25:54



Old Fort 2022

Race Date
September 30, 2022 Final Team Results
Boys
MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Class - 1 CROSS COUNTRY
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Upper Sandusky Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 140 Average Time: 13:14.6
1 550 Henry Minehart 8 9 9 12:12.8 12:12.8 0:00.0
2 549 Christian Miller 8 21 30 12:52.4 25:05.3 0:39.5
3 551 Colton Penwell 8 33 63 13:32.4 38:37.7 1:19.5
4 558 Drew Leightey 7 34 97 13:33.0 52:10.7 1:20.1
5 554 Bryce Weyand 8 43 140 14:02.7 1:06:13.4 1:49.8
6 559 Brent Richards 7 (48) (188) 14:33.1  1:20:46.6 2:20.3
7 553 Cole Swart 8 (53) (241) 15:01.7 1:35:48.4 2:48.9
8 557 Wyatt Barrett 7 More Than 7 15:02.5 1:50:50.9 2:49.6
9 556 Ashton Bacon 7 More Than 7 16:11.1 2:07:02.1 3:58.2
10 560 Nick Voorheis 7 More Than 7 17:04.4 2:24:06.5 4:51.5
11 552 Max Schoenberger 8 More Than 7 17:53.7 2:42:00.2 5:40.8
Team - Fremont Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places): 159 Average Time: 13:37.1
1 373 Andrew Tooman 8 6 6 11:58.5 11:58.5 0:00.0
2 374 Collinn Ollom 7 24 30 13:03.0 25:01.6 1:04.5
3 372 Collin Kich 8 35 65 13:34.2 38:35.8 1:35.6
4 371 Dane Denenan 8 38 103 13:47.9 52:23.7 1:49.3
5 375 Askira Sato 7 56 159 15:42.0 1:08:05.8 3:43.5
Team - Seneca East Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 227 Average Time: 14:35.3
1 522 Ayden Perkins 8 15 15 12:33.7 12:33.7 0:00.0
2 521 Cal Geary 8 46 61 14:13.7 26:47.5 1:39.9
3 524 Ryly Stacklin 7 54 115 15:05.6 41:53.2 2:31.9
4 517 Jacob Carry 8 55 170 15:20.5 57:13.7 2:46.7
5 523 Conor Rogers 8 57 227 15:43.0 1:12:56.8 3:09.2
Team - Galion Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 382 Antonio Casaus 8 Less Than 5 14:19.9 14:19.9 0:00.0
2 387 Ryan Sand 7 Less Than 5 16:58.9 31:18.8 2:38.9
3 386 Jaxon Perkins 7 Less Than 5 17:22.0 48:40.9 3:02.1
4 384 Khol Blevins 7 Less Than 5 17:52.5 1:06:33.5 3:32.6
Team - Mohawk Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

Results By DMC Timing 3 10/01/2022 11:25:54



Race Date
September 30, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Mohawk
Team Score (places): Inc.

409 Myer Kirian
411 Phoenix Nally
410 Jett Losser
408 Tyler Coppus

A WDNPF

Team - Port Clinton
Team Score (places): Inc.

500 Charlie Simpson
503 Grady Northrop
502 Charley Kruse
501 Kyle Abernathy

A WDNPF

Team - Rossford
Team Score (places): Inc.

508 Max Pheifer
505 Bryce Nusbaum
506 Boyd Arrington
504 Ethan Brown

A wWDN PR

Team - Woodmore
Team Score (places): Inc.

570 Coleton Shaner
573 Braden Reardon
571 Santiago Quiroga
572 Steeven Rey-Cruz

A OWDN P

Team - Emmanuel Christian
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 370 Brandon Woodward
2 369 Jordin Vassel
3 368 Kaydyn Darrington

Team - No. Baltimore
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 425 Camden McCartney
2 427 Rhys Williams

Results By DMC Timing

Old Fort 2022
Final Team Results

Boys
MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Class - 1 CROSS COUNTRY

Overall
Place

Cumulative

GRAD Place

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
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12:01.2
12:12.6
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Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
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11:30.8
13:24.0
13:51.5
14:03.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
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Less Than
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13:24.7
14:15.9
15:22.6
16:17.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
Less Than
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12:22.1
13:04.8
13:22.6
16:24.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

8 Less Than 5
Less Than
8 Less Than 5
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16:15.3
18:50.7
19:13.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5

14:36.6
17:24.7

12:01.2
24:13.8
36:30.7
49:56.3

11:30.8
24:54.8
38:46.3
52:49.9

13:24.7
27:40.7
43:03.3
59:20.6

12:22.1
25:27.0
38:49.6
55:14.3

16:15.3
35:06.0
54:19.4

14:36.6
32:.01.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:11.3
0:15.5
1:24.3

0:00.0
1:53.2
2:20.7
2:32.7

0:00.0
0:51.1
1:57.8
2:52.5

0:00.0
0:42.7
1:00.5
4:02.6

0:00.0
2:35.4
2:58.0

0:00.0
2:48.1

10/01/2022 11:25:55



Race Date
September 30, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - No. Baltimore
Team Score (places): Inc.

3 426 Levi Vanlerberg

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 433 Quinten Kozina
2 434 Mitchel Fowler

Team - Calvert
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 367 Jacob Marben

Team - Gibsonburg
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 401 Keaton Sheidler

Team - Maumee Valley C.D.

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 406 Charlie Harris

Results By DMC Timing

Old Fort 2022
Final Team Results

Boys
MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS
Class - 1 CROSS COUNTRY

Time

Average Time:

19:14.4

Average Time:

16:13.4
18:31.5

Average Time:

14:26.3

Average Time:

14:19.7

Average Time:

13:56.1

Overall Cumulative

GRAD Place Place

Finish Position - Inc.
7 Less Than 5

Finish Position - Inc.
8 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5

Finish Position - Inc.
7 Less Than 5

Finish Position - Inc.
7 Less Than 5

Finish Position - Inc.
8 Less Than 5

5

Cumulative Time
Time Back
51:15.8 4:37.8
16:13.4 0:00.0
34:45.0 2:18.0
14:26.3 0:00.0
14:19.7 0:00.0
13:56.1 0:00.0
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